
First Amendment  Page 1 of 4 
RFP# R2114326P1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND SALTZ 
MICHELSON ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING  

SERVICES FOR LAUDERHILL MALL NEW TRANSIT CENTER 
(RFP # R2114326P1) 

This First Amendment (“the First Amendment”) to the Agreement between Broward 
County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (“County”), and Saltz Michelson Architects, 
a Florida corporation (“Consultant”) (collectively the, “Parties”), is entered into and effective as 
of the date this First Amendment is fully executed by the Parties ("Effective Date").  

RECITALS 

A. The Parties entered into an Agreement on December 5, 2017, for consultant
services for the Lauderhill Mall New Transit Center, RFP/RLI # R2114326P1 ("the Agreement").  

B. The Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to increase the lump sum
compensation to Consultant by $133,000.00 to retroactively compensate Consultant for design 
refinements, stakeholder approval with Broward County administration, City of Lauderhill Site 
Plan review requirements, and additional design time to complete the 100% construction 
documents. 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

2. Section 5.1.2 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

5.1.2 Lump Sum Compensation. 

Compensation to Consultant for the performance of all Basic Services identified in Exhibit 
A as payable on a "Lump Sum" basis, and as otherwise required by this Agreement, shall 
be not more than a total lump sum of $470,931.00 $603,931.00. 

3. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, to the Agreement is amended to add and incorporate the services
identified within Exhibit A-1, dated January 7, 2021, a copy of which is attached to this First
Amendment.

4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this First Amendment and the Agreement,
the Parties agree that this First Amendment shall control.

Exhibit 1 
1 of 5



First Amendment  Page 2 of 4 
RFP# R2114326P1 

5. All capitalized terms not identified in this First Amendment shall have the same meaning as
the defined terms found in the Agreement.  Amendments to the Agreement are indicated by
the use of underlining to indicate additions and strikethrough to indicate deletions.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

Exhibit 1 
2 of 5



First Amendment  Page 3 of 4 
RFP# R2114326P1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this First Amendment: 
BROWARD COUNTY, through its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, signing by and through 
its Mayor or Vice-Mayor, authorized to execute same by Board action on the ______ day of 
____________, 20____, and CONSULTANT, signing by and through its _____________________, 
duly authorized to execute same.   

COUNTY 

ATTEST: 

_______________________________ 
Broward County Administrator, as  
ex officio Clerk of the Broward County 
Board of County Commissioners 

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through 
its Board of County Commissioners 

By: _________________________________

_______ day of _________________, 20___ 

Approved as to form by 
Andrew J. Meyers 
Broward County Attorney 
Governmental Center, Suite 423 
115 South Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
Telephone:   (954) 357-7600 

By: ______________________________
Benjamin D. Crego (Date) 
Assistant County Attorney 

By: ______________________________
Michael J. Kerr    (Date) 
Deputy County Attorney 

BENJAMIN
D. CREGO

Digitally signed by 
BENJAMIN D. CREGO 
Date: 2021.04.26 
16:35:28 -04'00'

Michael J. Kerr
Digitally signed by Michael J. 
Kerr 
Date: 2021.04.26 16:57:16 -04'00'

Exhibit 1 
3 of 5



First Amendment   Page 4 of 4
RFP# R2114326P1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND SALTZ 
MICHELSON ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR LAUDERHILL 
MALL NEW TRANSIT CENTER IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, RFP# R2114326P1 

CONSULTANT 

   
WITNESSES: SALTZ MICHELSON ARCHITECTS 
  
_______________________________ 
Signature  

By: ___________________________ 
 Authorized Signor 

  
_______________________________ 
Print Name of Witness above 

___________________________ 
Print Name and Title 
 

_______________________________ _____ day of __________, 20___ 
Signature  

 
_______________________________  
Print Name of Witness above 
 
OR 
 

 

ATTEST: 

_______________________________ 
Corporate Secretary or other person 
authorized to attest 
 
(CORPORATE SEAL) 

Z MIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICHCHCHCCCHCHHHHCHCHHCHCCHHCHCHCHHHCCHHCHCHCHHHCHHCHHCHHHCHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHELELELELLLLLLLLLELLLELELLLELLLLLLLLLLLELLLLELLLELLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLELLLLLELLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLELLLLLLLLLELLLELLLELLLEELLLEELEELLSOSOSOSOOSOOOSOOOSOOSOSOOOOOOOOSOOSOOOOOOOOOOOSOOSOOOOSOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOSOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOSOOSOOOOOOSOOOOOOSSOOOOSSOOSSOOOOOOOOOOOSSOOOOOSOOON ARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA CHCHHHCHCHCHCHCHCHCHHHCHHHHHCHHHHHCHCHCHCHHHHHHHHHCHHHHHCHHHHHHHHHHHHHHCHHCHHHCHHHCHHHHHHCHHHHHHCHCHHCHHCHHHCHCHHCHHHHHHHHHHCHHHCCHHHHHHCCHHHHHCHCHHHHHHHCHHCCCHHHHCHHHHHIIIITIIIIIIIIII ECTS

AuAuAuAuAuAuAuAuAAuAuAuuAAAuAuAAAuAAuAuAuAAuuAAuAuuAuAAAuAuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuthththtthththtthhththttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt orized Signor

S t th

Charles Michelson / President

26th April 21

Charles Michelson

Digitally signed by Charles Michelson
DN: CN=Charles Michelson + 
E=cmichelson@saltzmichelson.com,
OU=Principal, O=Saltz Michelson 
Architects, L=Fort Lauderdale, S=Florida, 
C=US
Date: 2021.04.26 14:55:37-04'00'

Digitally signed by Natalia Castro
DN: C=US, E=ncastro@saltzmichelson.com, 
O="Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc", CN=Natalia 
Castro
Location: 2017-176_LTM_1st Amendment
Reason: I am approving this document
Contact Info: Sent_04.26.21
Date: 2021.04.26 14:54:17-04'00'

Exhibit 1 
4 of 5



Exhibit A-1
Exhibit 1 

5 of 5




